Free exchange of existing share certificates for
new share certificates ends ..... Wednesday, 2 November

Dates or deadlines specified in this announcement are indicative only and may be exercised or varied by
agreement between the Company and the Underwriter. Any consequential changes to the expected timetable
will be published or notified to Shareholders appropriately.

— 14 —

Shareholding in the Company

Assuming no outstanding Convertible Notes are converted and no Share Options are exercised before
the Record Date, the shareholding in the Company immediately after the Capital Reorganisation but before
completion of the Rights Issue and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

After completion
of the Rights

Immediately After completion of the Issue (assuming no
after the Capital Rights Issue (assuming Rights Shares

Reorganisation but all Rights Shares are taken up by
before completion of are taken up by Qualifying Shareholders

Existing shareholding the Rights Issue Qualifying Shareholders) other than Supervalue)
Shares % Consolidated % Consolidated % Consolidated %

Shares Shares Shares

Supervalue 859,864,000 16.36 8,598,640 16.36 42,993,200 16.36 42,993,200 16.36
Underwriter (Note) — — — — — — 175,781,384 66.91
Public 4,394,534,668 83.64 43,945,346 83.64 219,726,730 83.64 43,945,346 16.73

Total 5,254,398,668 100.00 52,543,986 100.00 262,719,930 100.00 262,719,930 100.00

Note: The Underwriter has confirmed that it has sub-underwritten its underwriting obligations under the Rights Issue
to sub-underwriters such that each of the Underwriter, sub-underwriters and parties acting in concert with any
of them will not own 30% or more of the issued share capital of the Company after completion of the Rights
Issue.

Assuming all outstanding Convertible Notes are converted and all Share Options are exercised before
the Record Date, the shareholding in the Company immediately after the Capital Reorganisation but before
completion of the Rights Issue and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

After completion
of the Rights

Immediately After completion of the Issue (assuming no
after the Capital Rights Issue (assuming Rights Shares

Reorganisation but all Rights Shares are taken up by
before completion of are taken up by Qualifying Shareholders

Existing shareholding the Rights Issue Qualifying Shareholders) other than Supervalue)
Shares % Consolidated % Consolidated % Consolidated %

Shares Shares Shares

Supervalue 859,864,000 15.65 8,598,640 15.65 42,993,200 15.65 42,993,200 15.65
Underwriter (Note) — — — — — — 185,349,384 67.48
Public 4,633,734,668 84.35 46,337,346 84.35 231,686,730 84.35 46,337,346 16.87

Total 5,493,598,668 100.00 54,935,986 100.00 274,679,930 100.00 274,679,930 100.00

Note: The Underwriter has confirmed that it has sub-underwritten its underwriting obligations under the Rights Issue
to sub-underwriters such that each of the Underwriter, sub-underwriters and parties acting in concert with any
of them will not own 30% or more of the issued share capital of the Company after completion of the Rights
Issue.

— 15 —

The Underwriter is wholly-owned by Get Nice Incorporated, which in turn is wholly-owned by Get Nice
Holdings Limited (stock code: 64) (“Get Nice Holdings”), a listed company on the main board of the Stock
Exchange. According to the Underwriter, Get Nice Holdings is owned as to approximately 30.36% by